RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the second the sec	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-2-00 Artecon	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Silicon Alley Technologies, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Address: 103 Foulk Street, Suite 200
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Wilmington, Delaware 19803
X Corporation - State of California	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance.	Association
X Assignment Merger	
	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other	Corporation - <u>State of Delaware</u> Other
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,993,223
••	
A 1122 and a second of the No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1
Edward M. Rosensteel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Rosensteel & Beckmann LLC	Fusional
90 Park Avenue, 17th floor New York, NY 10016-1301	<u>x</u> Enclosed
101k, 1(1 10010 1301	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No.
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10/23/2000 DBYRNE 00000067 1993223	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
the original document.	
Edward M. Rosensteel 9/28/2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Artecon, Inc. ("ARTECON"), a Delaware corporation domiciled at 6305 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark ("Trademark"):

Mark: ARTECON

Registration Number: 1,993,223

Date of Registration: August 13, 1996

AND WHEREAS, Silicon Alley Technologies, Inc. ("SILICON"), a Delaware corporation domiciled at 103 Foulk Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, DA 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark,

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the said acquiring of said Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARTECON hereby assigns to SILICON all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said mark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof.

Signed in New York, New York, the 25 day of September, 2000

Artecon, Inc.

By: Mark Mays. Secretary

State of New York

ss.:

County of New York

On this 25-4/day of September, 2000, personally appeared Mark Mays, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Artecon, Inc., the assignor above named, and the acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee Silicon Alley Technologies, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01C05060726
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires May 20, 2002

RECORDED: 10/02/2000

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0748